

Contact: Carol-Anne Lenard, Media/PR Coordinator Phone: 318-998-3246 E-mail: clenard@vhpla.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AFFINITY HEALTH GROUP FEATURED BY QUALITY INSIGHTS Performance Analytics Management Team Implement Quality Payment Program

Monroe, LA - Recently, Kristi Jones, RN, CPHQ, was interviewed by Quality Insights about the partnership with the organization to improve Affinity's Quality Payment Program. Kristi is the Performance Analytics Management Supervisor with Affinity Health Group. Affinity Health Group is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Vantage Health Plan based out of Monroe and consists of over 25 clinics in the north Louisiana region. Of these, 19 clinics have received National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) recognitions, including ten Patient Centered Medical Homes, seven Level 3 Patient Centered Specialty Practice, and two Patient Centered Connected Care.

The Quality Payment Program measures overall patient care by offering incentives for performance categories in quality, cost, advancing care information, and clinical practice improvement activities.

To read the full interview, click here.

About Quality Insights

Quality Insights is the Quality Innovation Network-Quality Improvement Organization (QIN-QIO) for New Jersey, Delaware, Pennsylvania, West Virginia and Louisiana. We are committed to collaborating with you to reach the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services' goals of better care, smarter spending, and healthier people.

About Affinity Health Group

Affinity providers and their staff serve over 25 clinics in north Louisiana. Affinity employs a total of over 500 medical and administrative professionals. At Affinity Health Group, our mission is to proactively seek opportunities to improve the quality of healthcare while balancing the cost of that care. Affinity is committed to service, patient satisfaction, healthy solutions, and overall wellness of patients. For more information about Affinity Health Group, visit *www.myaffinityhealth.com* or call **318-807-7875**.

#